

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7460-7462 OF 2004

RAM PRAKASH & SONS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 27/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants submits that he will take necessary steps to comply
with

the Office Report within two weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master